PENN NATIONAL - February 21, 2025 - Race 6
ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN

MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR PENNSYLVANIA BRED. Weight, 125 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since

January 14 Allowed 2 Ibs. Such A Race Since December 14 Allowed 4 Ibs. (Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not

Considered In Allowances). (NW1 B X)
Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Johnny Jump Up - 1:35.64 - October 27, 2017)

Purse: $35,000

Plus: $7,000 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $42,000

Value of Race: $42,000 1st $26,250, 2nd $8,750, 3rd $3,850, 4th $2,100, 5th $1,050
Weather: Clear, 27° Track: Fast
Off at: 8:26 Start: Good for all except 4 Timing Method: Hand

Last Raced
28Jan25 °PRX* 6

11Dec24 SPEN? 4
15Jan25 'CT? 3
17Jan25 °LRL® 5
24Jan25 8LRL® 2
8Jan25 “PEN’ 9
1Feb25 'CT® 10
9Jan25 2PEN? 7

Fractional Times: 24.14 N/A

Split Times:
Run-Up: 70 feet

Winner:

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Socially Awkward (Cora, David)

Take the Pledge (Hernandez, Julio)
Brother Brad (Mena, Raul)

Stormquist (Lopez, Carlos)

Synonym (Torres, Jomar)

Skimble Shanks (Conner, Tyler)

Egot a Poker Face (Chiappe, Ricardo)
Easter Bet (Salazar, Teresa)

N/A 1:26.58

(1.02:44) (13:08)

Breeder: Blackstone Farm LLC

Owner: Two Ten Twelve Triple T Racing

Trainer: Kravets, Bruce

Wgt MIE PP

125
121
121
123
121
124
121
114

Final Time: 1:39.64

Lb
Lf
L
Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb
L

DO ~NEFE ANWOG

Start

A OONNDPE O OOW

1/4

1/2

Head
ll 1/2

7Head

54 12

3/4
11

51/2

41/2
6l 1/2

Scratched Horse(s): Battuta d'Oro (Also-Eligible), Tarsus Warrior (Stewards), Whiskeyromeosierra (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $38,559
Pgm Horse
6  Socially Awkward

4 Take the Pledge
3 Brother Brad

Trainers:

Fin

21 1/2
1/2

11/4
Head

713 1/2

Odds

0.90*
3.00
12.40
7.70
14.60
7.20
22.20
34.00

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
3.80 2.60 2.20  $1.00 Exacta 6-4 6.30 24,083
3.80 3.00 $0.50 Trifecta 6-4-3 16.15 12,572
4.20  $0.10 Superfecta 6-4-3-5 12.40 9,229
$0.50 Pick 3 7-7/8-6 (3 correct) 21.90 4,393
$1.00 Daily Double 8-6 8.40 4,294
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
6  Socially Awkward 3 33 2uz g1 18 18
4 Take the Pledge 8 71012 glola 4912 g8 23
3 Brother Brad 6 6’12 60 5712 g7 3412
5  Stormquist 1 12 vz ol 23 45
2 Synonym 2 22 12 g2 30 56 1/4
9  Skimble Shanks 7 gl! 710 47 47 g6 1/4
10  Egot a Poker Face 5 g3l2  y4l2 g8 712 71514
7 Easter Bet 4 43 1/2 55 1/2 814 1/2 826 828 3/4

Harigeorgiou, Konstantinos

Owners:

Brothers; 9 - Bush Racing Stable; 10 - Short Straw Stable; 7 -loannis E. Kolibos;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
SOCIALLY AWKWARD was well rated four wide and made a three wide bid to take over by the quarter pole, then drew clear leaving the turn and remained

clear to prove best under a drive. TAKE THE PLEDGE was off slow and reserved on the inside to the three eighths marker, shifted out four wide and
advanced on the turn and came six wide into the lane and closed well to gain the place on the outside. BROTHER BRAD was reserved early, advanced on
the inside on the far turn, angled out nearing the furlong marker and then back in to be up for the show award on the inside late. STORMQUIST was away
alertly to set the pace while clear, then was headed nearing the quarter pole and weakened in the lane, lost show award late. SYNONYM stalked the pace
three wide and made a two wide bid nearing the quarter pole but weakened. SKIMBLE SHANKS was reserved early on the outside, advanced three to two
wide on the far turn and swung out five wide leaving the turn but had no late kick. EGOT A POKER FACE was five wide into the first turn, chased the pace
on the outside and tired. EASTER BET chased the pace on the inside on the first turn and stopped on the far turn. Race was Hand Timed

[E@@Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

EQUIBASE

Comments

rated4w,bid3w,driving
off slow,came6w,closed
ins,angld out/in,got3d
inside, weakened lane
stalk3w,bid2w,weakened
3-2p,swung5w,no kick
5wist,outside, tired
chased inside, stopped

Socially Awkward, Chestnut Gelding, by Social Inclusion out of Bluegrass Smile, by Bluegrass Cat. Foaled Mar 27, 2021 in Pennsylvania.

6 - Kravets, Bruce; 4 - Lynch, Cathal; 3 - Morici, Diane; 5 - Kreiser, Timothy; 2 - McClellan, Erin; 9 - Kreiser, Timothy; 10 - Stites, Flint; 7 -

6 - Two Ten Twelve Triple T Racing; 4 - Runnymoore Racing, LLC; 3 - Morici Racing Stable LLC; 5 - Krakow Racing LLC; 2 -Katherine M.


http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6840231762&iu=/2542414
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6840231762&iu=/2542414

