## PENN NAT IONAL - February 21, 2025 - Race 6

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR PENNSYLVANIA BRED. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 14 Allowed 2 lbs. Such A Race Since December 14 Allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For \$16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (NW1 B X)

Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Johnny Jump Up - 1:35.64 - October 27, 2017) Purse: \$35,000 Plus: \$7,000 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$42,000 Value of Race: \$42,000 1st \$26,250, 2nd \$8,750, 3rd \$3,850, 4th \$2,100, 5th \$1,050

Weather: Clear, 27° Track: Fast

Off at: 8:26 Start: Good for all except 4 Timing Method: Hand

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
28Jan25 <sup>6</sup> PRX <sup>1</sup>	6	Socially Awkward (Cora, David)	125 Lb	5	3	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>	0.90*	rated4w,bid3w,driving
11Dec24 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	4	Take the Pledge (Hernandez, Julio)	121 Lf	3	8	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	8	7 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>4</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3.00	off slow,came6w,closed
15Jan25 <sup>7</sup> CT <sup>3</sup>	3	Brother Brad (Mena, Raul)	121 L	2	6	6 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	12.40	ins,angld out/in,got3d
17Jan25 <sup>5</sup> LRL <sup>5</sup>	5	Stormquist (Lopez, Carlos)	123 Lb	4	1	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	7.70	inside, weakened lane
24Jan25 <sup>8</sup> LRL <sup>9</sup>	2	Synonym (Torres, Jomar)	121 Lb	1	2	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	14.60	stalk3w,bid2w,weakened
8Jan25 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	9	Skimble Shanks (Conner, Tyler)	124 Lb	7	7	8	7 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>9</sup>	7.20	3-2p,swung5w,no kick
1Feb25 <sup>7</sup> CT <sup>9</sup>	10	Egot a Poker Face (Chiappe, Ricardo)	121 Lb	8	5	5 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>14</sup>	7 <sup>13 1/2</sup>	22.20	5w1st,outside, tired
9Jan25 <sup>2</sup> PEN <sup>3</sup>	7	Easter Bet (Salazar, Teresa)	114 L	6	4	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	8	8	8	34.00	chased inside, stopped
Fractional Times: 24.14 N/A N/A 1:26.58			Final Time:	1:39	.64							
<b>Split Times:</b> (1.02:44) (13:06)												

Split Times: Run-Up: 70 feet

Winner: Socially Awkward, Chestnut Gelding, by Social Inclusion out of Bluegrass Smile, by Bluegrass Cat. Foaled Mar 27, 2021 in Pennsylvania. Breeder: Blackstone Farm LLC

Owner: Two Ten Twelve Triple T Racing Trainer: Kravets, Bruce

Scratched Horse(s): Battuta d'Oro (Also-Eligible), Tarsus Warrior (Stewards), Whiskeyromeosierra (Stewards)

## Total WPS Pool: \$38,559

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Socially Awkward	3.80	2.60	2.20	\$1.00 Exacta	6-4	6.30	24,083
4	Take the Pledge		3.80	3.00	\$0.50 Trifecta	6-4-3	16.15	12,572
3	Brother Brad			4.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	6-4-3-5	12.40	9,229
					\$0.50 Pick 3	7-7/8-6 (3 correct)	21.90	4,393
					\$1.00 Daily Double	8-6	8.40	4,294

## Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
6	Socially Awkward	3	3 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>
4	Take the Pledge	8	7 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>10 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>8</sup>	2 <sup>3</sup>
3	Brother Brad	6	6 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>10</sup>	5 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>7</sup>	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>
5	Stormquist	1	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup>
2	Synonym	2	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>6 1/4</sup>
9	Skimble Shanks	7	8 <sup>11</sup>	7 <sup>10</sup>	4 <sup>7</sup>	4 <sup>7</sup>	6 <sup>6 1/4</sup>
10	Egot a Poker Face	5	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>8</sup>	7 <sup>12</sup>	7 <sup>15 1/4</sup>
7	Easter Bet	4	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>14 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>26</sup>	8 <sup>28 3/4</sup>

Trainers: 6 - Kravets, Bruce; 4 - Lynch, Cathal; 3 - Morici, Diane; 5 - Kreiser, Timothy; 2 - McClellan, Erin; 9 - Kreiser, Timothy; 10 - Stites, Flint; 7 - Harigeorgiou, Konstantinos

**Owners:** 6 - Two Ten Twelve Triple T Racing; 4 - Runnymoore Racing, LLC; 3 - Morici Racing Stable LLC; 5 - Krakow Racing LLC; 2 - Katherine M. Brothers; 9 - Bush Racing Stable; 10 - Short Straw Stable; 7 - Ioannis E. Kolibos;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

SOCIALLY AWKWARD was well rated four wide and made a three wide bid to take over by the quarter pole, then drew clear leaving the turn and remained clear to prove best under a drive. TAKE THE PLEDGE was off slow and reserved on the inside to the three eighths marker, shifted out four wide and advanced on the turn and came six wide into the lane and closed well to gain the place on the outside. BROTHER BRAD was reserved early, advanced on the inside on the far turn, angled out nearing the furlong marker and then back in to be up for the show award on the inside late. STORMQUIST was away alertly to set the pace while clear, then was headed nearing the quarter pole and weakened in the lane, lost show award late. SYNONYM stalked the pace wide and made a two wide bid nearing the quarter pole but weakened. SKIMBLE SHANKS was reserved early on the outside, advanced three to two wide on the far turn and swung out five wide leaving the turn but had no late kick. EGOT A POKER FACE was five wide into the first turn, chased the pace on the inside on the far turn. Race was Hand Timed

MCCRITITED Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred

